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Hong Kong Exchanges and Clearing Limited and The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited take no responsibility for the 

contents of this announcement, make no representation as to its accuracy or completeness and expressly disclaim any liability 

whatsoever for any loss howsoever arising from or in reliance upon the whole or any part of the contents of this announcement.

XIAOMI CORPORATION
小米集團

(A company controlled through weighted voting rights and incorporated in the Cayman Islands with limited liability)

(Stock Code: 1810)

POLL RESULTS OF THE ANNUAL GENERAL MEETING 
HELD ON JUNE 23, 2020

The Board is pleased to announce that all the ordinary resolutions proposed at the AGM held on 
June 23, 2020 were duly passed by way of poll.

The board (the “Board”) of directors (the “Directors”) of Xiaomi Corporation (the “Company”) is 
pleased to announce that all the ordinary resolutions proposed at the annual general meeting of the 
Company held on June 23, 2020 (the “AGM”) were duly passed by way of poll. The poll results are 
as follows:

Ordinary Resolutions
Number of Votes Cast (%) Total Number 

of Votes Cast

Total Number 
of Voting 

SharesFor Against

1. To receive the audited 
consolidated financial 
statements of the Company 
and the reports of the 
Directors and the auditor of 
the Company for the year 
ended December 31, 2019.

class A 
ordinary 
shares 
“Class A 
Shares”

64,950,883,410
(100.000000%)

0
(0.000000%)

64,950,883,410 6,495,088,341

class B 
ordinary 
shares 
“Class B 
Shares”

6,544,211,684
(99.998884%)

73,020
(0.001116%)

6,544,284,704 6,544,284,704

TOTAL 71,495,095,094
(99.999898%)

73,020
(0.000102%)

71,495,168,114 13,039,373,045

2. To re-elect Lei Jun as an 
executive Director.

Class A 
Shares

64,950,883,410
(100.000000%)

0
(0.000000%)

64,950,883,410 6,495,088,341

Class B 
Shares

6,133,414,613
(93.780753%)

406,748,930
(6.219247%)

6,540,163,543 6,540,163,543

TOTAL 71,084,298,023
(99.431049%)

406,748,930
(0.568951%)

71,491,046,953 13,035,251,884
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Ordinary Resolutions
Number of Votes Cast (%) Total Number 

of Votes Cast

Total Number 
of Voting 

SharesFor Against

3. To re-elect Lin Bin as an 
executive Director.

Class A 
Shares

64,950,883,410
(100.000000%)

0
(0.000000%)

64,950,883,410 6,495,088,341

Class B 
Shares

6,344,201,876
(96.834530%)

207,388,628
(3.165470%)

6,551,590,504 6,551,590,504

TOTAL 71,295,085,286
(99.709956%)

207,388,628
(0.290044%)

71,502,473,914 13,046,678,845

4. To re-elect Chew Shou Zi as 
an executive Director.

Class A 
Shares

64,950,883,410
(100.000000%)

0
(0.000000%)

64,950,883,410 6,495,088,341

Class B 
Shares

6,484,562,732
(98.976924%)

67,027,772
(1.023076%)

6,551,590,504 6,551,590,504

TOTAL 71,435,446,142
(99.906258%)

67,027,772
(0.093742%)

71,502,473,914 13,046,678,845

5. To re-elect Tong Wai Cheung 
Timothy as an independent 
non-executive Director.

Class A 
Shares

6,495,088,341
(100.000000%)

0
(0.000000%)

6,495,088,341 6,495,088,341

Class B 
Shares

6,466,531,939
(98.714835%)

84,187,565
(1.285165%)

6,550,719,504 6,550,719,504

TOTAL 12,961,620,280
(99.354677%)

84,187,565
(0.645323%)

13,045,807,845 13,045,807,845

6. To authorize the Board to fix 
the Directors’ remuneration.

Class A 
Shares

64,950,883,410
(100.000000%)

0
(0.000000%)

64,950,883,410 6,495,088,341

Class B 
Shares

6,535,407,327
(99.784156%)

14,136,777
(0.215844%)

6,549,544,104 6,549,544,104

TOTAL 71,486,290,737
(99.980228%)

14,136,777
(0.019772%)

71,500,427,514 13,044,632,445

7. To re-appoint 
PricewaterhouseCoopers as 
auditor of the Company and 
to authorize the Board to fix 
its remuneration.

Class A 
Shares

6,495,088,341
(100.000000%)

0
(0.000000%)

6,495,088,341 6,495,088,341

Class B 
Shares

6,401,166,444
(97.704007%)

150,424,060
(2.295993%)

6,551,590,504 6,551,590,504

TOTAL 12,896,254,785
(98.847032%)

150,424,060
(1.152968%)

13,046,678,845 13,046,678,845

8. To give a general mandate to 
the Directors to repurchase 
the Company’s shares not 
exceeding 10% of the total 
number of issued shares of 
the Company as at the date 
of passing this resolution 
(the “Share Repurchase 
Mandate”).

Class A 
Shares

64,950,883,410
(100.000000%)

0
(0.000000%)

64,950,883,410 6,495,088,341

Class B 
Shares

6,542,113,523
(99.886548%)

7,430,581
(0.113452%)

6,549,544,104 6,549,544,104

TOTAL 71,492,996,933
(99.989608%)

7,430,581
(0.010392%)

71,500,427,514 13,044,632,445
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Ordinary Resolutions
Number of Votes Cast (%) Total Number 

of Votes Cast

Total Number 
of Voting 

SharesFor Against

9. To give a general mandate to 
the Directors to issue, allot 
and deal with new Class B 
Shares of the Company not 
exceeding 20% of the total 
number of issued shares of 
the Company as at the date 
of passing this resolution (the 
“Share Issue Mandate”).

Class A 
Shares

64,950,883,410
(100.000000%)

0
(0.000000%)

64,950,883,410 6,495,088,341

Class B 
Shares

5,159,902,822
(78.782626%)

1,389,641,282
(21.217374%)

6,549,544,104 6,549,544,104

TOTAL 70,110,786,232
(98.056457%)

1,389,641,282
(1.943543%)

71,500,427,514 13,044,632,445

10. Conditional upon the passing 
of resolutions numbered 8 
and 9, to extend the Share 
Issue Mandate granted to the 
Directors to issue, allot and 
deal with additional shares in 
the capital of the Company 
by the total number of shares 
repurchased by the Company 
under the Share Repurchase 
Mandate.

Class A 
Shares

64,950,883,410
(100.000000%)

0
(0.000000%)

64,950,883,410 6,495,088,341

Class B 
Shares

5,224,001,023
(79.736379%)

1,327,589,481
(20.263621%)

6,551,590,504 6,551,590,504

TOTAL 70,174,884,433
(98.143296%)

1,327,589,481
(1.856704%)

71,502,473,914 13,046,678,845

Notes:

(a)	 As a majority of the votes were cast in favour of each of the resolutions numbered 1 to 10 above, all such ordinary 
resolutions were duly passed.

(b)	 The number and percentage of votes are based on the total number of votes cast by the shareholders of the Company at the 
AGM in person or by proxy.

(c)	 As at the date of the AGM, the total number of shares of the Company in issue is 24,075,580,454 shares, comprising 
6,495,088,341 Class A Shares and 17,580,492,113 Class B Shares.

(d)	 The total number of shares of the Company entitling the holders to attend and vote on the resolutions is 24,075,580,454 
shares, comprising 6,495,088,341 Class A Shares and 17,580,492,113 Class B Shares.

(e)	 The total number of shares of the Company entitling the holders to attend and abstain from voting in favour of the 
resolutions at the AGM as set out in Rule 13.40 of the Rules Governing the Listing of Securities on The Stock Exchange of 
Hong Kong Limited (the “Listing Rules”): Nil.

(f)	 The total number of shares of the Company that are required under the Listing Rules to abstain from voting at the AGM: Nil.

(g)	 None of the shareholders of the Company have stated their intention in the Company’s circular dated April 27, 2020 to vote 
against or to abstain from voting on any of the resolutions at the AGM.

(h)	 According to the Articles of Association of the Company, each Class A Share and each Class B Share shall entitle its holder 
to one vote on a poll at the AGM in respect of the resolutions numbered 5 and 7 above. Each Class A Share shall entitle its 
holder to ten votes and each Class B Share shall entitle its holder to one vote in respect of the resolutions numbered 1 to 4, 
6, 8 to 10 above.
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(i)	 The Company’s branch share registrar in Hong Kong, Computershare Hong Kong Investor Services Limited, acted as the 
scrutineer for the vote-taking at the AGM.

By order of the Board
Xiaomi Corporation

Lei Jun
Chairman

Hong Kong, June 23, 2020

As at the date of this announcement, the Board comprises Mr. Lei Jun as Chairman and Executive Director, Mr. Lin Bin as 
Vice-Chairman and Executive Director, Mr. Chew Shou Zi as Executive Director, Mr. Liu Qin as Non-executive Director, and 
Dr. Chen Dongsheng, Prof. Tong Wai Cheung Timothy and Mr. Wong Shun Tak as Independent Non-executive Directors.


