Hong Kong Exchanges and Clearing Limited and The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited take no responsibility for the contents of this announcement, make no representation as to its accuracy or completeness and expressly disclaim any liability whatsoever for any loss howsoever arising from or in reliance upon the whole or any part of the contents of this announcement.



XIAOMI CORPORATION

小米集团

(A company controlled through weighted voting rights and incorporated in the Cayman Islands with limited liability)

(Stock Code: 1810)

POLL RESULTS OF THE ANNUAL GENERAL MEETING HELD ON JUNE 23, 2020

The Board is pleased to announce that all the ordinary resolutions proposed at the AGM held on June 23, 2020 were duly passed by way of poll.

The board (the "**Board**") of directors (the "**Directors**") of Xiaomi Corporation (the "**Company**") is pleased to announce that all the ordinary resolutions proposed at the annual general meeting of the Company held on June 23, 2020 (the "**AGM**") were duly passed by way of poll. The poll results are as follows:

Ordinary Resolutions		Number of Votes Cast (%)		Total Number of Votes Cast	Total Number of Voting	
		For	Against	or votes cast	Shares	
1.	To receive the audited consolidated financial statements of the Company and the reports of the Directors and the auditor of the Company for the year ended December 31, 2019.	class A ordinary shares "Class A Shares"	64,950,883,410 (100.000000%)	0 (0.000000%)	64,950,883,410	6,495,088,341
		class B ordinary shares "Class B Shares"	6,544,211,684 (99.998884%)	73,020 (0.001116%)	6,544,284,704	6,544,284,704
		TOTAL	71,495,095,094 (99.999898%)	73,020 (0.000102%)	71,495,168,114	13,039,373,045
2.	executive Director.	Class A Shares	64,950,883,410 (100.000000%)	0 (0.000000%)	64,950,883,410	6,495,088,341
		Class B Shares	6,133,414,613 (93.780753%)	406,748,930 (6.219247%)	6,540,163,543	6,540,163,543
		TOTAL	71,084,298,023 (99.431049%)	406,748,930 (0.568951%)	71,491,046,953	13,035,251,884

Ordinary Resolutions			Number of Votes Cast (%)		Total Number of Votes Cast	Total Number of Voting
		For	Against	of votes Cast	Shares	
3.	To re-elect Lin Bin as an executive Director.	Class A Shares	64,950,883,410 (100.000000%)	0 (0.000000%)	64,950,883,410	6,495,088,341
		Class B Shares	6,344,201,876 (96.834530%)	207,388,628 (3.165470%)	6,551,590,504	6,551,590,504
		TOTAL	71,295,085,286 (99.709956%)	207,388,628 (0.290044%)	71,502,473,914	13,046,678,845
4.	To re-elect Chew Shou Zi as an executive Director.	Class A Shares	64,950,883,410 (100.000000%)	0 (0.000000%)	64,950,883,410	6,495,088,341
		Class B Shares	6,484,562,732 (98.976924%)	67,027,772 (1.023076%)	6,551,590,504	6,551,590,504
		TOTAL	71,435,446,142 (99.906258%)	67,027,772 (0.093742%)	71,502,473,914	13,046,678,845
5.	To re-elect Tong Wai Cheung Timothy as an independent non-executive Director.	Class A Shares	6,495,088,341 (100.000000%)	0 (0.000000%)	6,495,088,341	6,495,088,341
		Class B Shares	6,466,531,939 (98.714835%)	84,187,565 (1.285165%)	6,550,719,504	6,550,719,504
		TOTAL	12,961,620,280 (99.354677%)	84,187,565 (0.645323%)	13,045,807,845	13,045,807,845
6.	To authorize the Board to fix the Directors' remuneration.	Class A Shares	64,950,883,410 (100.000000%)	0 (0.000000%)	64,950,883,410	6,495,088,341
		Class B Shares	6,535,407,327 (99.784156%)	14,136,777 (0.215844%)	6,549,544,104	6,549,544,104
		TOTAL	71,486,290,737 (99.980228%)	14,136,777 (0.019772%)	71,500,427,514	13,044,632,445
7.	To re-appoint PricewaterhouseCoopers as auditor of the Company and to authorize the Board to fix its remuneration.	Class A Shares	6,495,088,341 (100.000000%)	0 (0.000000%)	6,495,088,341	6,495,088,341
		Class B Shares	6,401,166,444 (97.704007%)	150,424,060 (2.295993%)	6,551,590,504	6,551,590,504
		TOTAL	12,896,254,785 (98.847032%)	150,424,060 (1.152968%)	13,046,678,845	13,046,678,845
8.	To give a general mandate to the Directors to repurchase the Company's shares not exceeding 10% of the total number of issued shares of the Company as at the date of passing this resolution (the "Share Repurchase Mandate").	Class A Shares	64,950,883,410 (100.000000%)	0 (0.000000%)	64,950,883,410	6,495,088,341
		Class B Shares	6,542,113,523 (99.886548%)	7,430,581 (0.113452%)	6,549,544,104	6,549,544,104
		TOTAL	71,492,996,933 (99.989608%)	7,430,581 (0.010392%)	71,500,427,514	13,044,632,445

Ordinary Resolutions		Number of Votes Cast (%)		Total Number of Votes Cast	Total Number of Voting	
		For	Against	or votes cast	Shares	
9.	To give a general mandate to the Directors to issue, allot and deal with new Class B Shares of the Company not exceeding 20% of the total number of issued shares of the Company as at the date of passing this resolution (the "Share Issue Mandate").	Class A Shares	64,950,883,410 (100.000000%)	0 (0.000000%)	64,950,883,410	6,495,088,341
		Class B Shares	5,159,902,822 (78.782626%)	1,389,641,282 (21.217374%)	6,549,544,104	6,549,544,104
		TOTAL	70,110,786,232 (98.056457%)	1,389,641,282 (1.943543%)	71,500,427,514	13,044,632,445
10.	Conditional upon the passing of resolutions numbered 8 and 9, to extend the Share Issue Mandate granted to the Directors to issue, allot and deal with additional shares in the capital of the Company by the total number of shares repurchased by the Company under the Share Repurchase Mandate.	Class A Shares	64,950,883,410 (100.000000%)	0 (0.000000%)	64,950,883,410	6,495,088,341
		Class B Shares	5,224,001,023 (79.736379%)	1,327,589,481 (20.263621%)	6,551,590,504	6,551,590,504
		TOTAL	70,174,884,433 (98.143296%)	1,327,589,481 (1.856704%)	71,502,473,914	13,046,678,845

Notes:

- (a) As a majority of the votes were cast in favour of each of the resolutions numbered 1 to 10 above, all such ordinary resolutions were duly passed.
- (b) The number and percentage of votes are based on the total number of votes cast by the shareholders of the Company at the AGM in person or by proxy.
- (c) As at the date of the AGM, the total number of shares of the Company in issue is 24,075,580,454 shares, comprising 6,495,088,341 Class A Shares and 17,580,492,113 Class B Shares.
- (d) The total number of shares of the Company entitling the holders to attend and vote on the resolutions is 24,075,580,454 shares, comprising 6,495,088,341 Class A Shares and 17,580,492,113 Class B Shares.
- (e) The total number of shares of the Company entitling the holders to attend and abstain from voting in favour of the resolutions at the AGM as set out in Rule 13.40 of the Rules Governing the Listing of Securities on The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited (the "Listing Rules"): Nil.
- (f) The total number of shares of the Company that are required under the Listing Rules to abstain from voting at the AGM: Nil.
- (g) None of the shareholders of the Company have stated their intention in the Company's circular dated April 27, 2020 to vote against or to abstain from voting on any of the resolutions at the AGM.
- (h) According to the Articles of Association of the Company, each Class A Share and each Class B Share shall entitle its holder to one vote on a poll at the AGM in respect of the resolutions numbered 5 and 7 above. Each Class A Share shall entitle its holder to ten votes and each Class B Share shall entitle its holder to one vote in respect of the resolutions numbered 1 to 4, 6, 8 to 10 above.

(i) The Company's branch share registrar in Hong Kong, Computershare Hong Kong Investor Services Limited, acted as the scrutineer for the vote-taking at the AGM.

By order of the Board **Xiaomi Corporation Lei Jun** *Chairman*

Hong Kong, June 23, 2020

As at the date of this announcement, the Board comprises Mr. Lei Jun as Chairman and Executive Director, Mr. Lin Bin as Vice-Chairman and Executive Director, Mr. Chew Shou Zi as Executive Director, Mr. Liu Qin as Non-executive Director, and Dr. Chen Dongsheng, Prof. Tong Wai Cheung Timothy and Mr. Wong Shun Tak as Independent Non-executive Directors.